

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of Schools Division Superintendent

19 Apr 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. **083**, s. 2021

ONLINE SURVEY ON THE PROFILE OF SCHOOL HEADS

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato shall conduct an online survey on the profile of school heads in response to DepEd Order No. 024, s. 2020 or the **National Adoption and Implementation of the Philippine Professional Standards for School Heads**.

2. The online survey aims to

a. support school heads in the performance of their mandates and roles in the schools including the improvement of teacher quality and eventually, learner achievement;

b. promote the continuing professional development and advancement of school heads based on the principles of career-long learning; and

c. help school heads reflect on and assess their own practice as they aspire for and pursue professional development.

3. Anent this, all school heads are directed to accomplish the online survey form through this link: <u>http://bit.ly/sdscshprofile</u> The link shall be closed on April 30, 2021.

4. Public Schools District Supervisors and Principals in-Charge shall monitor the compliance of schools to this Memorandum.

5. The Schools Division of South Cotabato recognizes its responsibilities under the Republic Act No. 10173 also known as the **Data Privacy Act of 2012**. The information collected and stored in this portal shall only be used for professional development, policy formulation and evidence-based decision making. All information shall be treated with utmost confidentiality.



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective04/06/2020





Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e References: DepEd Order No. 024, s. 2020 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects

SURVEY

CTF/DM- online survey on the profile of school heads 0000/April 19, 2021



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective04/06/2020

